
 
  

FACILITY COMPLIANCE GROUP 
ZONE OFFICE CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
OFFICE 

 
NAME AND TITLE 

 
ADDRESS 

 
TELEPHONE 

 
Central Office 

 
Derek Jakovich, JD, MBA, MHA, Manager                              
  512/834-6700 ext. 2374 
 
Nance Stearman, R.N., M.S.N., Medicare Compliance Officer 
  512/834-6752 

 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Mailing:  1100 W. 49th Street 

 Austin, Texas  78756 
Physical:             8407 Wall Street 

             Austin, Texas  78754  

 
Main:  512/834-6650 
Direct to Nance: 512/834-6752 
Fax:               512/834-6653 
Email:  Derek.jakovich@dshs.state.tx.us     
             Nance.stearman@dshs.state.tx.us   

 
Central office/ 
Zone I 

 
Patrick Waldron, Manager 
 
Daphne Dutton, Administrative Assistant                                  
  512/834-6650 ext. 2688 
 

 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Mailing:  1100 W. 49th Street 

 Austin, Texas  78756 
Physical:            8407 Wall Street 

            Austin, Texas  78754 

 
Main:      512/834-6650  
Direct to Patrick:   512/834-6650 ext.2625 
Fax:                         512/834-6653 
Complaint Hotline: 888-973-0022        
Email:  Patrick.waldron@dshs.state.tx..us   

 
Zone II 
PHR 3 

 
Roberta Landrum, R.N., M.S.N., Manager    
 
Rita Shah, Administrative Assistant                                           
  817/264-4750 

 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Mailing:   1301 South Bowen, Suite 200 

  Arlington, Texas  76013 

 
Main:     817/264-4750 
Direct to Roberta: 817/264/4751 
FAX:                      817/264-4760 
Email:  Roberta.landrum@dshs.state.tx.us   

 
Zone III 
 

 
Craig Jimerfield, Manager 
         
Pam Shelton, Administrative Assistant                                      
  210/531-4532 

 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Mailing:  2303 SE Military Drive, Building 514 

 San Antonio, Texas 78223-3597 
 

 
Main:  210/534-8857 ext.2923 
Direct to Craig: 210/534-8857 ext. 2929 
FAX:                   210/531-4533 
Email:    Craig.jimerfield@dshs.state.tx.us 
  

 
Zone IV 
PHR 6 

 
Atkin Wilridge, Jr., Manager 
 
Patrice Lewis, Administrative Assistant                                    
   713/767-3362  

 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Mailing:  5425 Polk Avenue Suite J 

 Houston, Texas  77023-1497 
 

 
Main:  713/767-3340 
Direct to: Atkin 713 767-3360 
FAX:                   713/767-3367 
Email:  Atkin.wilridge@dshs.state.tx.us    

 
Zone V 
PHR 4 

 
Joel Sprouls, M.S, R.S., Manager 
  
Nancy Baird-Phonsnasinh, Administrative Assistant                 
  903/533-5379  

 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Mailing: 1517 West Front Street 

Tyler, Texas  75702 

 
Main:  903/533-5379 
Direct to Joel: 903/533-5227 
FAX:                   903/533-5257 
Email:    Joel.sprouls@dshs.state.tx.us      

 
CMS RO 
DALLAS 

 
Judy Purdy 
Web site address:  www.cms.gov 

Centers For Medicare and Medicaid Services 
Div of Survey and Certification Operations 
1301 Young Street, Room #833 
Dallas, Texas  75202 

 
Main:  214/767-6301 
Fax:  214/767-0270 
Email:     Judy.purdy@cms.hhs.gov     
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